
~-. 
.··'!'·_.-':. 

..... .. ,,_ .. 
J., .. ,·) Commonwtth Edison 

One First National Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 
Address Reply to: Post Office Box 767 
Chicago, Illinois 60690 

October 23, 1978 

Mr. William o. Miller, Chief 
License Fee Management Branch 
Off ice of Administration 
u.s. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555 

Subject: Quad-Cities Station Units 1 & 2 
Proposed Amendment to Facility 
Operating License Nos. DPR-29 and DPR-30 
NRC Docket Nos. 50-237 and 50-249 

References (a): Cordell Reed lettei-~o E.G. Case 
dated May 22, 1978 

(b) : 

Dear Mr. Miller: 

w. o. 
dated 

Reference (a) transmitted Commonwealth Edison's 
request to change the Technical Specifications for Quad-Cities 
Units 1 and 2 regarding the removal of reactor water cleanup 
system return isolation valve M0-1201-80 from Table 3.7-1, 
"Primary Containment Isolation," and exclude the valve from 
the surveillance described in Section 4.7.D. 

Reference (b) stated that the requested Technical 
Specification change should be considered a Class III and 
Class I amendment and not a Class II and Class I amendment as 
stated in Reference (a). This change in classification 
represents a fee difference of $2,800.00. 

We accept your classification pending additional 
review and have enclosed a check for $2,800.00. Please direct 
any additional concerns you may have on this matter to this office. 

Very truly yours, 
r:-:ir-; ri'I 

~-~~1 c__~ 
Cordell Reed 
Assistant Vice-President 

enclosure 

7fll>~7 0/~0 



- :.~·· -- ... ·~·· --·---··- -

·. --·-·' 

i. : 1111. 

; ., 

,._.. 

. . ·~· . . -

I~ . ( 
-.-

.: . 
. ·. -- ' 

'I ·'" . ~ . 

?: ·-
• :_"";.C. 
• .'°;,:-·. 

I •:.;:,_~ ,,-

• .~ .. 
. - . ,., 

.. '-· 
·~~ .. -:· 

·-· ... · ... 
~-·· . ... :·,: 
··~:'.--=/~: .. 
'. ... _. 

-: .' :~· . . . 

l;~~~t 

I ;jf$~i,1 · 

~~~~ 

... 
., . ~ 

""­.:,!"··· - - . 

-· __ ,_ .... ________ :...__,_....__ ... _........:......_ __ ~-...:........._·_~----~---...i.. - -~- - .I 

• 
NOTE TO: Mike Collins & Don Lanham, DSB (016) 

FROM: _ Reba Diggs, License Fee Management Branch, ADM 

SUBJECT: PROCESSING LETTERS WITH CHECKS RECEIVED DiRECTLY BY THE 
LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH 

Please process the enclosed letter under the applicable docket and give 
the following distribution under code MOOB: 

Original of ltr to Regulatory Docket File 
Action Cy w/check to W. 0. Miller, LFMB (L-233) 
3 cys to applicable Branch of DOR or DPM 
l to LPDR 
l to PDR 

I am retaining the check and the following information is for your records. 

Thanks! 

Check No.: -QS-/93 -'( 
Amount: Ji;). -

1

'300- -

Date: /0
7 6 yj1J~ , 

Applicant: ~1tlll/,t/ta/!io t~ 

Reba M. Diggs 
License Fee Management Branch 
Office of Administration 




